

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3326

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2022


MODERNISATION WORK ON DELHI-HOWRAH RAIL ROUTE


†3326.  SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has fixed any time limit for completion of modernisation work on Delhi-Howrah rail route and if so, the present status thereof;


(b) whether the Government has made comprehensive inquiry of the developmental works of these projects and if so, the details thereof;


(c) the division/Block-wise details of steps taken to ensure timely and quality completion of these works including in Prayagraj, North Central Railways; and


(d) whether any complaint has been received about the quality negligence in the above works and if so, the action taken thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3326 BY SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI

PATEL TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23.03.2022

REGARDING MODERNISATION WORK ON DELHI-HOWRAH RAIL

ROUTE


(a) Yes, Sir. Works for modernization of track, signaling and traction installations on existing New Delhi – Howrah route are in progress.


(b) No, Sir. Progress of developmental works of this project is monitored on regular basis by concerned Divisions, Zonal Railways and Railway Board.


(c) Periodic monitoring of individual activities involved in execution of works at different levels of Division, Zonal Railway and Railway Board is being done to ensure timely and quality completion of these works. All materials are being procured from approved vendor sources and works are being carried out under supervision of competent Railway Supervisors and Officers.


(d) No, Sir.

*****

